

Department of **Environmental Protection**

leb Bush Governor

Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

David B. Struhs Secretary.

November 8, 2001

Ms. Clara I. Barrios First Class Dry Cleaners 1550 West 84 Street, #3 Hialeah, Florida 33014

Re: Facility No.: 0250852-002

Dear Ms. Barrios:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on October 1, 2001.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is \$50 and it is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510 Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Mallika Muthiah, Dade County

"Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources"

Bowman, Sandy

From:

Barros, Marcelo (DERM) [BarroM@miamidade.gov]

Sent:

Thursday, August 07, 2003 5:31 PM

To:

Bowman, Sandy

Subject:

RE: Draft Scope of Services & Inactivation of Dry Cleaning Facilities

Hi Sandy:

Please be informed that Mallika wanted yesterday an immediate response with my comments regarding the Draft Attachment A-2, Scope of Services (Third Service Period). Because of this reason my comments were given verbally instead of via E-mail as I originally planned. According to what I was told, Debbie and Mallika are working out the final comments to the Scope of Services and these comments will be sent to Pat Commer for distribution.

Regarding the status change of several dry cleaning facilities, please change the ASGP status from active into inactive for the following facilities:

ARMS

NAME

COMMENT

0251123

Save On Dry Cleaning

Petroleum

0250982

Rosbetty Cleaners

ООВ

OOB

0250782

One Hour Valentone

0250762

First Class Dry Cleaners

Drop-off

0250883

New Cleaners

Drop-off

Thanks for your help.

Regards.

Marcelo.

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM



Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit Air Quality
Management Division

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
CABA Inc DBA FIRST CLASS Dry Cleaners
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
First Class Dry Cleaners.
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
4. Facility Location: 1550 W 84 SY #3. Street Address:
City: HIALEAh County: DAJE Zip Code: 33014
.5; «Facility Identification Number (DEP Use ONLY), do not fill in):
0450852,200
Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Name: CLARA I BARRIOS Title: President
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: 1550 W 84 ST #3
Organization/Firm: CABA Inc. Street Address: 1550 w 84 37 #3
City: HIALEAN County: DAJE Zip Code: 33014
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (305)710-6758 Fax: (305) 715 9009
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
Leonardo Ariza (Manager)
10. Facility Contact Address: 1550 W 84 ST #3
Street Address:
City: HIALEAN County: DAJE Zip Code: 33 00 9 11 11 11 18
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: Telephone: (305) 557 - 2220 Fax: (305) 715 200 9 - 100
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 2/24/99

Facility Information

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry mac	chines do you hav	ve on-site?	•	•		
For each dry-to-dry machi	ne on-site, pleas	e provide the following informatio	n:			
Date Initially Purchased From Manufacturer	Status (circle one)	Control Device Required* (circle one)	(if already included	Date Control Device Installed (if already included at time of purchase, write "SAME")		
	Existing/Ne	ew RC/CA/None required		-		
	Existing/No	ew RC/CA/None required		. *		
·	Existing/Ne	ew RC/CA/None required		e n		
*CONTROL DEVICE KE	EY: RC = r	efrigerated condenser CA =	carbon adsorber			
1 (L) OD ANCED MAC	TINES ONE W			•		
1.(b) TRANSFER MACI						
How many dryers/reclaim	ers do you have	on-site? []				
1993, it is a NEW unit (no	o units purchase	d from the manufacturer between I d after September 22, 1993 are allowe, please provide the following inf Control Device Required* (circle one)	wed to operate under t	this general re Installed at time of		
1935	Existing/New	RC/CA None required				
1935	Existin /New	RC/CA/None required)	-		
	Existing/New	RC/CA/None required				
•						
*CONTROL DEVICE KI			carbon adsorber			
2.(a) How much perchlor [20] gallor		have you used within the last 12 n l this in)	nontns ?			
(b) If less than 12 mon	ths, how many?	[] months		:		
Check why it is les	s than 12 month	s: New owner: [] Did not kee	ep records: []	•		
		New store: [] New machin	e []			
	,	Unopened store [] (date of	expected opening)		

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 2/24/99

3. What is the facility's source c Indicate with an "X". Selection	lassification based of the contraction of the classification of the classification of the contraction of the	on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II? only.)			
Small Area Source	[X]				
Dry-to-dry ma Transfer only Both machine		(used less than 140 gallons of perc per year) (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year) (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)			
Large Area Source	[]				
Dry-to-dry ma Transfer only Both machine		(used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year) (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year) (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)			
4. What control technology is re (Indicate with an "X".)	quired on machines	pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?			
Existing machines at si (NONE REQUIRED)	nall area source	New machines at small area source Refrigerated condenser []			
Existing machines at la Carbon adsorber Refrigerated condenser		New machines at large area source Refrigerated condenser []			
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify	that all steam and l	units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to hot water generating units on-site meet the following (see attached memo for the criteria).			
All steam and hot water generat No such units on-site	ing units exempt	[] OR []			
How many boilers do you have o	on-site? []				
For each boiler, indicate its hors	epower (HP) rating	:[_][<u>\</u>][<u>5</u>]			
What type of fuel do you use?	[] propane [] No. 2 fue [] No. 6 fue	•			
6. Equipment Monitoring and R	ecordkeeping Inform	mation			
Check all logs which are require	ed to be kept on-site	in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:			
(a) Purchase receipts and solven	t purchases/solvent	addition log []			
(b) Leak detection inspection an	d repair				
(c) Refrigerated condenser temp	erature monitoring	[]			
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust per	c concentration mo	nitoring []			
(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan					

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 2/24/99

7. Surrender o	of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicat	e with an "X" the appropriate selection:
	I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; the permit number(s) are
[X]	No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.
Responsible (Official Certification
this notifi statemeni maintain	dersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in ication. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the its made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.
CLA	mptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification. PAT BAPPIOS ne of responsible official
	Lui Banio 9/27/01

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 2/24/99



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

423758 FEB26 2003 Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0250852

FIRST CLASS DRY CLEANERS CLARA I BARRIOS 1550 W 84TH STREET #3 HIALEAH FL 33014 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ON STATE OF STATE OF

` {	U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)	
	Postage \$ Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)	
	Total Postage & Face & AIRS ID#0250852 Sent To FIRST CLASS DRY CLEANERS CLARA I BARRIOS Street, Apt. No. or PO Box No. City, State, ZiP. PS Form 3800	

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY			
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery 2/17/03 C. Signature Agent			
Article Addressed to:				
AIRS ID#0250852 FIRST CLASS DRY CLEANERS CLARÂ I BARRIOS 1550 W 84TH STREET #3				
HIALEAH FL 33014.	3. Service Type ☐ Certified Mail ☐ Registered ☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.			
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)			
2. Article Number (Copy from service label) 7001	0320 0001 7975 5328			
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Ref	turn Receipt 102595-00-M-0952			

. · · · · · · · · · · ·

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE



First-Class Mail Postage & Fees Paid USPS Permit No. G-10

77

m

• Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box •

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

FFT

		Service MAIL RECEIPT nly; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
3997	OFF	ICIAL USE
25	Postage	\$
E	Certified Fee	La de Postmark
m	Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required)	Here
007	Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)	
20	Total Pc	AIRS ID # 0250852001AG
-19	Sent To EDWARI	OO ECHEVARRIA
	FIRST CI	ASS DRY CLEANERS ST 84TH STREET
	City, State HIALEA	
~	33014	
	PS Form 38	See Reverse for Insulicitoris

NEIGHTE GREAT OF THE CONTRACT	
PLACE STICKER AT TOP OF ENVELOPE	TE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Mate of Delivery C. Signature X Agent Addressee
1. Article Addressed to: 10 AIRS ID # 0250852001AG EDWARDO ECHEVARRIA FIRST CLASS DRY CLEANERS	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ☐ Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No
1550 WEST 84TH STREET HIALEAH FL 33014	3. Service Type Certified Mail
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7000 1670	0013 3095 3997
PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Ret	

Best Available Copy

United States Postal Service



First-Class Mail Postage & Fees Paid USPS Permit No. G-10

Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box

DARMMOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROCESSEE VECENIAL PROCESSION ESTATION 6510

2503 ELAIR STONE ROAD TALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 $\,$ $\,$ $\,$ $\,$ $\,$ AUG $\,$ 0 $\,$ 8 $\,$ $^{\circ}$

Que 41 Minitorini

IN WhAT I SO IN COM



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

414051 FEB132002

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00



Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250852 FIRST CLASS DRY CLEANERS CLARA I BARRIOS 1550 W 84TH STREET #3 HIALEAH FL 33014

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1 Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

		U.S. Postal Servi CERTIFIED M (Domestic Mail	AIL RECEIPT	nce Coverage Provided)	
	0763				
OL ENAELOPE	8 7000 0520 0020 9373	Postage Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endor Tota CRANDON MOHAMED Reci, 5222 NW 7T MIAMI FL Stree 33127 City, PS Form 3800, Februal FL Stree 14 STREE THIS SECT	VISRAM H AVE	Postmark Here 1250752 aller) See Reverse for Instructions COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON D	DELIVERY
item 4 if F Print your so that we Attach thi	Restr nan e cai s ca	ns 1, 2, and 3. Also of icted Delivery is desone and address on the return the card to yet to the back of the tif space permits.	ired. ne reverse /ou.	A. Received by (Please Print Clear) C. Signature X. J.	☐ Agent
MOHAMI	N C ED	AIRS ID # 0250 LEANERS VISRAM	752	D. Is delivery address different from If YES, enter delivery address b	1
5222 NW MIAMI FI 33127		AVE		3. Service Type Certified Mail ☐ Express ☐ Registered ☐ Return F ☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D. 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)	Mail Receipt for Merchandise
2. Article Nun	nber (Çopy from service labe	93730	763	: Yes
PS Form 38	11,	July 1999	Domestic Retu	ırn Receipt	102595-99-M-1789

	С	S. Postal Servi ERTIFIED M Comestic Mail	AIL RECE		erage F	Provided)	
	2 T P D						
	Re:	Postage Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee dorsement Required) stricted Delivery Fee dorsement Required) FIRST CLASS	AIRS ID #	0250852 NERS		itmark lere	
	FRE Sin COLL	CLARA I BAR 1550 W 84TH S HIALEAH FL 33014	STREET #3	See Re	everse to	maller)	
SENDER: COMP	PLETE	THIS SECTION	<i>'</i>	COMPLETE	THIS SE	CTION ON DEL	IVERY
Print your name	cted De e and a return d to the if space d to: AIRS DRY C	divery is desired ddress on the rethe card to you. back of the mae permits. S ID # 0250852	everse	C. Signature	address	Print Clearly) Offices different from itery address belo	
1550 W 84TH S HIALEAH FL 33014		T #3	<u>[</u>	3. Service Ty Certifie Registe	ed Mail ered d Mail	☐ C.O.D.	eipt for Merchandise
2. Article Number (C	Copy froj	service label)	(2721)8	4. Restricted	: i	(Extra Fee)	Yes
PS Form 3811, J	<u>به : به :</u> اuly 199	9	Domestic Retu	rn Receipt	<u>į</u> :	<u> </u>	102595-99-M-1789